

Health & Medical Education Department

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG

College Campus, Dialgam Anantnag J&K-192210
Email ID: admsection.gmca@gmail.com | gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for the information of all candidates that the written test for the various posts of VRDL, GMC Anantnag scheduled to be held on 09th June, 2024 and 15th June, 2024 is hereby postponed till fresh dates shall be notified.

I

Prof. (Dr) Rukhsana Najeel

Principal

○ → -06-2024

GMC Anantnag

No: GMCA/Estt/2024/ 2429-32

Copy for information to:

1. I/C HoD, Department of Microbiology/ Principal Investigator VRDL, GMC Anantnag for information and necessary action.

- 2. Joint Director Information, Kashmir/Jammu with the request to publish the notification in two leading newspapers.
- 3. Incharge, website for uploading the notification on official website of GMC Anantnag.
- 4. Office record file.